505203787 11/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5250555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MONIQUE BISSEN	11/18/2018
JOSEF SCHUCKER	11/19/2018
CHRISTIAN SCHROTSHAMER	11/22/2018
WALDEMAR DAN	11/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIPRUP COMPANY S.A.		
Street Address:	37, LE POLLET		
City:	ST. PETER PORT		
State/Country:	GUERNSEY		
Postal Code:	GY1		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16198997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)496-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-919-1075

Email: bwb@bockpatent.com
Correspondent Name: BRYAN BOCKHOP

Address Line 1: 2375 MOSSY BRANCH DR
Address Line 4: SNELLVILLE, GEORGIA 30078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W005.P041U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN W. BOCKHOP
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan Bockhop/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=W005.P041U1_Assignment#page1.tif source=W005.P041U1_Assignment#page2.tif source=W005.P041U1_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505203787 REEL: 047579 FRAME: 0651

source=W005.P041U1_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 047579 FRAME: 0652

WHEREAS, I, I and Method for Minera filed on 11/23/2018	Monique Bissen, have invelizing a Fluid" for which, having Serial No	an application for	seful improvements in a "Apparatus or United States Letters Patent was; and
WHEREAS GYI St. Peter Port, Guer	, RIPRUP Company S.A nsey, ("ASSIGNEE") is de	, whose post-off esirous of acquir	fice address is 37, Le Pollet ing the entire interest in the same;
right, title and interest in limitation, any Letters Pa continuation-in-part, exte claiming priority thereon, application; the same for	edged, I hereby do sell, ass and to said invention and a tent which may issue there nsion or continuation there , and all rights of priority a	sign and transfer application throu con, and any reis cof, including an under the Internand assigns, as ful	ation, the receipt and sufficiency of unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire ighout the world, including, without sue, reexamination, division, by regular utility patent application tional Convention arising from said by and entirely as the same would
assignments or other paper effect, the sale, assignment do everything possible to proper protection for said ASSIGNEE to fill in the	ut further consideration ar ers and instruments which at, transfer and conveyance aid ASSIGNEE, its legal a invention in all countries	ny and all applications and all applications are thereby made or representatives a throughout the water of the patent a	ves, administrators and assigns ations, petitions, oaths and y in order to carry into full force and r intended to be made and generally and assigns, to obtain and enforce world. I hereby authorize attorneys for application for the above-referenced able.
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I have exc	ecuted this assign	ument on the date written below.
<u>S Vojemo</u> c date	Monique Bis	sen	(L.S.)

4

Attorney Docket No. W005.P041U1

Customer No. 25854

REEL: 047579 FRAME: 0653

William Wath	HEREAS, I, Jo	sef Schucker, have inve	ented new and us	eful improvements in a "Apparatus
filed on	11/23/2018	, having Serial No	1 an application 1 16/198,997	or United States Letters Patent was; and
GY1 St. Pe	WHEREAS, ter Port, Guern	RIPRUP Company S.A sey, ("ASSIGNEE") is o	L. whose post-of lesirous of acquir	fice address is 37, Le Pollet ring the entire interest in the same;
right, title a limitation, s continuatio claiming pr application	reby acknowle, and interest in a sny Letters Paid n-in-part, exten iority thereon, the same for it	dged, I hereby do sell, as nd to said invention and ent which may issue ther sion or continuation the and all rights of priority	isign and transfer application throu won, and any reis reof, including ar under the Interna nd assigns, as ful	ration, the receipt and sufficiency of runto said ASSIGNEE, the entire aghout the world, including, without usue, reexamination, division, my regular utility patent application ational Convention arising from said thy and entirely as the same would
assignment effect, the s do everythi proper prob ASSIGNEE	execute withous or other paper ale, assignmenting possible to a action for said in the fill in the fil	it further consideration a is and instruments which i, transfer and conveyand id ASSIGNEE, its legal invention in all countries	iny and all applic i may be necessa: be hereby made of representatives a throughout the in ber of the patent	ives, administrators and assigns ations, petitions, oaths and ry in order to carry into full force and intended to be made and generally and assigns, to obtain and enforce world. I hereby authorize attorneys for application for the above-referenced lable.
	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have ex	ecuted this assig	nment on the date written below.
19,10	<u>v. 20</u> 18	<u>M</u>	r da	(L.S.)
DATE		Joséf Schuci	ker	and the second of the second o

REEL: 047579 FRAME: 0654

WHEREAS "Apparatus and Me Patent was filed on _	thod for Minera	d izing a Fluid" for wh	ented new and useful improvements in a nich an application for United States Letters 16/198,997 ; and
WHERE GYI St. Peter Port, C	EAS, RIPRUP Co Guernsey, ("ASSIG	ompany S.A., whose p GNEE") is desirous of	post-office address is 37, Le Pollet facquiring the entire interest in the same;
right, title and interes limitation, any Letter continuation-in-part, claiming priority ther application; the same	Owledged, I heret it in and to said in s Patent which ma extension or conti eon, and all rights for its legal repre	yy do sell, assign and t vention and application ay issue thereon, and a inuation thereof, inclu- s of priority under the	onsideration, the receipt and sufficiency of transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire on throughout the world, including, without any reissue, reexamination, division, ding any regular utility patent application International Convention arising from said s, as fully and entirely as the same would made;
assignments or other effect, the sale, assign do everything possibl proper protection for ASSIGNEE to fill in	rithout further con papers and instrui iment, transfer an e to aid ASSIGNI said invention in the filing date and	nsideration any and all ments which may be n d conveyance hereby n EE, its legal represents all countries throughou	esentatives, administrators and assigns applications, petitions, oaths and eccessary in order to carry into full force and made or intended to be made and generally afives and assigns, to obtain and enforce ut the world. I hereby authorize attorneys for patent application for the above-referenced available.
IN WITE	NESS WHEREO	F, I have executed this	s assignment on the date written below.
22.11.2018			(L.S.)
DATE	Ĉ	hristian Schrotshan	

WHEREAS, I, V	Valdemar Dan, have invented new and useful improvements in a
"Apparatus and Method for	Mineralizing a Fluid" for which an application for United States I attend
Patent was filed on11/23/20	118 , having Serial No. 16/198.997 ; and
	The state of the s
WHEREAS, RIF	PRUP Company S.A., whose post-office address is 37, Le Pollet
GY1 St. Peter Port, Guernsey,	("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;
NOW, THEREF	ORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
winch is hereby acknowledge(d. I hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said A SQUANIED, the anti-
right, thie and interest in and t	to said invention and application throughout the world, including without
continuation in and advantage	which may issue thereon, and any reissue, reexamination, division,
claiming priority thereon and	or continuation thereof, including any regular utility patent application
application: the same for its le	all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said
have been held by me had this	gal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made;
Control of the Contro	and said not occil made,
AND, I hereby bir	nd myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns
property to execute without fur	Ither consideration any and all applications patitions on the and
assignments or other papers an	Id instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and
crices, me sate, assignment, ma	ansier and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and cancelly
to everyoning possible to aid A	ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives and assigne to obtain and antonna
proper protection for said inve	ntion in all countries throughout the world. I hereby authories attorney for
VOORTINEE TO THE IN THE HILLS	date and senal number of the natent application for the above-referenced
invention on this Assignment	when such information becomes available.
IN WITNESS W	HEDRAE The
*** *** *******************************	HEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the date written below.
22.11.2018	
DATE	Waldemar Dan (L.S.)
	n amenial Pan

Attorney Docket No. W005.P041U1

A

Customer No. 25854